THE INFORMATION IN THIS BOX IS NOT A PART OF THE CONTRACT AND IS FOR COUNTY USE ONLY

Contract Number

\  SAN BERNARDING

! COUNTY 02-1006 A-20

\ ¥ SAP Number
N/A

Sheriff/Coroner/Public Administrator

Department Contract Representative _John Ades, Captain

Telephone Number (909) 387-0640

Contractor California Speedway Corporation

Contractor Representative Ray Wilkings, Vice President of
Operations

Telephone Number (909) 429-5000

Contract Term 10/01/2002 through 06/30/2021

Original Contract Amount Supplemental Law Enforcement Services

Amendment Amount =00 .

Total Contract Amount Supplemental Law Enforcement Services

Cost Center 4439101000

IT IS HEREBY AGREED AS FOLLOWS:
TWENTIETH AMENDMENT

Contract No. 02-1006 to provide supplemental law enforcement services to the California Speedway Corporation
is hereby amended, effective July 1, 2020, as follow:

(1) To update the rates for service for 2020-21, by replacing Schedule A referred to in Section Il, Paragraph A
with the Schedule A attached hereto and incorporated by reference.

(2) Toreplace Section ill - TERM AND TERMINATION with:

. TERM AND TERMINATION

This contract shall be for a period of time commencing upon approval of the County Board of
Supervisors through June 30, 2021. This contract may be terminated at any time, with or without
cause, by CLIENT or by COUNTY upon written notice given to the other party at least ninety (90)
days prior to the date specified for such termination. In the event of termination, each party shall fully
pay and discharge all obligations in favor of the other party accruing prior to the date of termination.
Each party shall be released from all obligations of performance which would otherwise accrue
subsequent to the date of termination. Neither party shall incur any liability to the other by reason of
termination.

Except as amended all other terms and conditions of this contract remain as stated therein.

Standard Contract Page 1 of 3



[Except for the signatures below, this page is intentionally left blank]

COUNTY OF SAN BERNARDINO
> /‘/

Curt Hagman, Chairmarf“Board of Supervisors

Dated: JUN 2 3 ZﬂZﬁ

SIGNED AND CERTIFIED THAT A COPY OF THIS
DOCUMENT HAS BEEN DELIVERED TO THE
CHAIRMAN OF THE 2 >

=l

By

FOR COUNTY USE ONLY

California Speedway Corporation

(Print or type name of corppration, company, contractor, efc.)
Yol 7
By > 7/ /% < —

(Aarﬁonzed signature - sign in blue ink)

Name «,;n’, 4/4,/1

(Print or type name of person signing contract)

Title ﬂﬂ 5 "/"4*4' 7"

(Print or Type)

Dated: (//2(7/2”?"

Address 9300 Cherry Avenue

Fontana, CA 92335

Reviewed for Contract Compliance

Approved as to Legal Fo
» / j.‘ / |

Reviewed/Apprayed by Department
> -

Richard D. Luczak, Deputy County Counsel

Date 6// [’Z / ’Zé}b Date

John Ades, Captain

Revised 7/15/19

Date Q;/ / Z{/ 2020

Page 2 of 3



SCHEDULE A

SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT
SUPPLEMENTAL LAW ENFORCEMENT SERVICES
FOR CALIFORNIA SPEEDWAY CORPORATION

EFFECTIVE JULY 1, 2020

Hourly Rates for Service!

Sheriff's Sgt Arson/Bomb $144 32
Sheriff's Sgt - Motor $141.71
Sheriff's Sergeant $138.06
Sheriff's Detective Arson/Bomb  $122.80
Sheriff's Corporal - Motor $120.19
Sheriff's Detective/Corporal $116.54
Sheriff's Deputy $105.60
Sheriff's Deputy - Motor $109.25
Sheriffs Deputy - Arson/Bomb $111.86
Sheriff's Reserve Deputy $53.47

Other Costs:
a. Cost for services from other law enforcement agencies to be billed
at actual cost.
b. Portable restrooms (minimum two per event), and related services
at an estimated cost of $95 each, per day, to be billed at actual
cost.

1 Hourly rates include salary and benefit costs and are subject to change by Board of Supervisors’ action. Any
increase in the rates will be in the form of an amendment to this contract, signed by both parties. Rates for sworn
personnel providing direct services to the California Speedway includes 42.02% overhead rate, which recovers the
County's indirect costs, including the cost of sworn staff above the rank of Sergeant and all professional staff.

Revised 7/15/19 Page 3 of 3



